Stockholm, 22 June 2016



Confirmed non-recurring revenue for Catella following acquisition of Visa Europe by Visa Inc.

Visa Inc. has obtained the necessary approval for the acquisition of Visa Europe and has therefore completed the transaction. As previously announced, Catella Bank S.A., which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Catella Group will, through its membership of Visa Europe, receive part of the consideration for the acquisition.

As previously communicated, the transaction consists of a consideration comprising different components: upfront cash, preferred stock in Visa Inc., and an anticipated further cash payment. Catella has received an upfront settlement of approximately EUR 17.9 million as well as preferred stock in Visa Inc. worth an estimated approximately EUR 5.9 million. In addition, the acquisition includes an anticipated further consideration of approximately EUR 1.5 million, which is expected to be paid in cash in approximately three years.

Catella AB (publ) is required to publish this information pursuant to the Securities Markets Act (SFS 2007:528), the Financial Instruments Trading Act (SFS 1991:980), and/or Nasdaq Stockholm's rules for issuers. The information was submitted for publication on 22 June 2016 at 08:00.

For more information, please contact: Knut Pedersen President and CEO +46 8 463 33 10 knut.pedersen@catella.se Press contact:

Ann Charlotte Svensson
Head of Group Communications
+46 8 463 32 55, +46 72 510 11 61
anncharlotte.svensson@catella.se